-OP \$140,00 72377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/04/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California & Washington Co.		
Street Address:	2 Bryant Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 220		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72377631	BROCCOLETTES	
Serial Number:	72410597	C & W	
Serial Number:	71583242	C&W	
Serial Number:	73418860	C&W CALIFORNIA & WASHINGTON	
Serial Number:	74160890	EARLY HARVEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 772 6881

Email: kmoore@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13886-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0345

900011259

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth M. Goldman, Attorney		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Docum001_1#page1.tif			
source=Docum001_2#page1.tif source=Docum001_3#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0346

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party"), as successor in interest to Security Pacific National Bank, in favor of California & Washington Co. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 2 Bryant Street, Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94105.

WHEREAS, the predecessor in interest to the Secured Party took a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 1, 1991 by and between Security Pacific National Bank, a national banking association and Assignor (the "Recorded Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the obligations that were secured by the Recorded Security Agreement have been fully performed and the commitments under the Recorded Security Agreement have been terminated; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to reassign and to release and terminate the security interest evidenced by the Recorded Security Agreement, and Assignor desires to receive such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby reassigns to Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks free and clear of any claims by Secured Party, together with all causes of action for past infringement. Upon this reassignment, all right, title and interest in the Trademarks shall be vested in Assignor as fully as if the Recorded Security Agreement had not been made.

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 8/4/2004 4:58:37 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SFCS03/0 * DNIS:3868 * CSID:415 622 3377 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0347 Executed this 44 day of August, 2004.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 315 Montgomery Street, 13th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

Name: John R. Connelly
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BROCCOLETTES	72377631	Dec. 2, 1970	0924785	Nov. 30, 1971
C&W	72410597	Dec. 20, 1971	0957929	Apr. 24, 1973
C&W	71583242	Aug. 10, 1949	0551914	Dec. 11, 1951
C&W CALIFORNIA & WASHINGTON	73418860	Mar. 25, 1983	1275403	Apr. 24, 1984
EARLY HARVEST	74160890	Apr. 26, 1991	1696277	June 23, 1992

C:\Documents and Settings\rwoiss\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK3\1049001_11.DOC (13886.0001)

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 8/4/2004 4:58:37 PM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:SFCS03/0 * DNIS:3868 * CSID:415 622 3377 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10 TOTAL PAGE - M4 **

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/05/2004 REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0349